APPLICATIONS
The retractable hose drop can be positioned
on any side of the vehicle, making it adaptable
to any type of vehicle application. The swing
arm can fold back, thus minimizing the area
that the FEB needs when stored.
SPECIFICATIONS

 d
at
a
sh
ee
t
Page 2/3
MODEL RANGE DATA
DIMENSION DATA
Prod.no. Arm
Length
Hose
Diameter
Weight
FEB-10-4 10 ft (3 m) 4 in. (100 mm) 93 lbs (42,2 kg)
FEB-10-5 10 ft (3 m) 5 in. (125 mm) 95 lbs (43,2 kg)
FEB-10-6 10 ft (3 m) 6 in. (150 mm) 97 lbs (44,2 kg)
FEB-15-4 15 ft (4,5 m) 4 in. (100 mm) 124 lbs (56,4 kg)
FEB-15-5 15 ft (4,5 m) 5 in. (125 mm) 126 lbs (57,4 kg)
FEB-15-6 15 ft (4,5 m) 6 in. (150 mm) 128 lbs (58,4 kg)
FEB-20-4 20 ft (6 m) 4 in. (100 mm) 183 lbs (83,2 kg)
FEB-20-5 20 ft (6 m) 5 in. (125 mm) 185 lbs (84,2 kg)
FEB-20-6 20 ft (6 m) 6 in. (150 mm) 187 lbs (85,2 kg)
FEB-20-8 20 ft (6 m) 8 in. (200 mm) 189 lbs (85,7 kg)
FEB-26-4 26 ft (8 m) 4 in. (100 mm) 249 lbs (113,4 kg)
FEB-26-5 26 ft (8 m) 5 in. (125 mm) 252 lbs (114,4 kg)
FEB-26-6 26 ft (8 m) 6 in. (150 mm) 249 lbs (113,4 kg)
FEB-26-8 26 ft (8 m) 8 in. (200 mm) 252 lbs (114,4 kg)
Prod.no. A B C D E
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
FEB-15 (4-6 in. hose) 98 (2500) 80 (2000) 177 (4500) See Note See Note
FEB-20 (4-8 in. hose) 138 (3500) 98 (2500) 236 (6000) See Note See Note